TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
June Ressler		11/28/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenergy International Services LLC	
Street Address:	12650 Crossroads Park Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77065	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3622127	CENERGY
Registration Number:	3622125	CENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8134727570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 813-472-7599

Email: pellenbe@phelps.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Pellenbarg
Address Line 1: 100 S. Ashley Dr.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29186-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Pellenbarg

Signature: /Eric Pellenbarg/ TRADEMARK

36

CH \$65.00

900239714 REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0628

Date:	11/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cenergy Assignment-Corrected Sch source=Cenergy Assignment-Corrected Sch source=Cenergy Assignment-Corrected Sch	nedule A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") dated November 22 2012, by and between JUNE RESSLER, an individual resident of Louisiana (the "Assignor") and CENERGY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned use of the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assigner; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, goodwill and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not limited to any documents required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to perfect Assignees title in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0630 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

JUNE RESSLER,

an individual resident of the state of Louisiana,

as Assignor

Bv:

JUNE RESSLER

CENERGY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

as Assignee

By:

Title

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No/ Registration Date
US	Cenergy (Word Mark)	77/539,517 08/05/2008	3,622,127 05/19/2009
US	Cenergy (Design plus Words, Letters and/or Numbers)	77/539,389 08/05/2008	3,622,125 05/19/2009
Madrid Protocol- International	Cenergy (Word Mark)	N/A	1 058 863 11/16/2010
Madrid Protocol- International	Cenergy (Design plus Words, Letters and/or Numbers)	N/A	1 058 860 11/16/2010